ORDINANCE NO. 94-103

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON, COUNTY OF MCLEOD, STATE OF MINNESOTA, INCORPORATING AND ANNEXING CERTAIN TRACTS AND PARCELS OF LAND INTO THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON AS MORE PARTICULARLY SET OUT IN SAID ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, certain parcels of land as more particularly described abut or adjoin the City of Hutchinson;

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Municipal Board pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 414 has approved the following annexation;

WHEREAS, it would be in the public interest to annex and incorporate said lands into the City of Hutchinson;

NOW THEREFORE, the City of Hutchinson does ordain:

SECTION 1. That the lands hereafter described shall be, and the same hereby are, annexed to the City of Hutchinson, a Minnesota municipal corporation, located in the County of McLeod and State of Minnesota and from and after passage and publication of this Ordinance, said lands shall be annexed to and become a part of and included in the corporate limits of the City of Hutchinson:

Total of 52.3 Acres

See Attached Legal Description

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 22nd day of February, 1994.

Marlin Torgerson

Mavor

ATTEST:

City Administrator

That part of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 117 North, Range 30 West of the 5th Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of said Southwest Quarter; thence southerly, along the west line of said Southwest Quarter, to the intersection with the north line of KAMLIN GROVE ADDITION, according to the recorded plat thereof; thence easterly, along said north line, to the center line C.S.A.H. No. 12; thence southeasterly, along said center line, to the intersection with the westerly prolongation of the north line of KRSIEAN ACRES, according to the recorded plat thereof; thence easterly, along said westerly prolongation and along said north line of KRSIEAN ACRES, to the intersection with the east line of said Southwest Quarter; thence northerly, along said east line to the intersection with the northeasterly line of MCLEOD COUNTY HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY PLAT NO. 29; thence northwesterly, along said northeasterly line, to the intersection with the north line of said Southwest Quarter; thence westerly, along said north line of the Southwest Quarter, to the point of beginning.

